

## A Nite At The Races, LLC®

**Vendor Application Event Form** 

10/2017 Page 1 of 2

## Complete and return with the Rental Order Form for each order placed. For assistance, please contact A Nite At The Races<sup>®</sup> **1-800-252-7373** or **info@videoraces.com**

Vendor Information		
Vendor Name:	Contact Name:	
Federal Tax ID #:	Contact Title:	
Main Phone:	Cell Phone:	
Email Address:		
Website:		
Event Information		
Event/Client Name:	Event Location/Address:	
Showing Date for A Nite At The Races:	Has your Client Hosted an A Nite At The Races Event Before?	Yes No

- As a national company, we are subject to numerous laws, rules and regulations. It is your responsibility to contact your State to ensure that you understand and comply with all federal and local laws, rules and regulations.
- We keep all your Client information confidential. The information is used to log DVD print numbers and Race Programs provided to your Client. This ensures your Client will receive a different product with each use.
- ✤ A Nite At The Races, LLC<sup>®</sup>, is available in the United States of America ONLY and may not be taken outside this jurisdiction.
- All intellectual property rights, trademarks, service marks, copyrights, designs and trade names are reserved and may not be reproduced or otherwise used in any way without the prior written consent of A Nite At The Races, Inc.<sup>®</sup>. The unauthorized use of A Nite At The Races <sup>®</sup> and/or A Night At The Races <sup>®</sup> trademarks or other intellectual property rights is strictly prohibited under U.S. Federal and State laws and is subject to severe monetary and injunctive sanctions.



## A Nite At The Races, Inc.®

**Vendor Application Event Form** 

10/2017 Page 2 of 2

CONTINUED ....

- You take responsibility for the safe keeping and safe return of our "races" (DVD) ~ NOT your Client. Two (2) DVD's are provided with each order. A Master Copy and a Backup Copy. Should either of our DVD's ("races") become lost or stolen, a police report must be filed with your local police department and a copy provided to our office. A lost/stolen DVD will be invoiced at a race of \$150.00 per race (per race on the DVD).
- The DVD is to be returned the following business day after your Client's event by UPS or FedEx Ground, insured for \$800.00. Should an insured loss occur, A Nite At The Races, LLC® will accept \$800.00 to defer replacement charges. Late fees will incur after a seven (7) Day grace period and are invoiced at a rate of \$15% of the base rental price for each day late. Orders that are canceled prior to shipping will receive a full refund or credit. Orders that have been processed and shipped by "A Nite At The Races, LLC®" must be returned to us within seven (7) business days DVD unopened and supplies unused. A credit (non-transferable) will be issued less a 20% service fee and the outgoing shipping. No credit or refund will be issued for any advertising materials/accessories that were shipped prior to the cancellation of order.
- A Nite At The Races, LLC<sup>®</sup> strives for accuracy when packaging the contents of your Racing Kit. All items are checked and double-checked by management prior to shipping. As a safeguard, it is our policy to ship the Racking Kit at least two (2) weeks prior to your event, giving you plenty of time to verify the contents. If you find an error in shipment, kindly notify our office immediately, so we can rectify the error. A Nite At The Races, LLC<sup>®</sup> cannot assume any responsibility for revenue lost due to missing and/or wrong supplies provided with your order.
- Payment is required via <u>business check</u> prior to shipping. We do not accept personal checks or credit cards.
- ✤ A returned check penalty fee of \$30.00 will be invoiced for any returned check.

By signing my name below, I certify that I have read the above information. My signature also certifies my understanding of and agreement with the above policies.

Signature